

**BID TABULATION**  
**Project: OLD SUGAR CREEK ROAD BRIDGE BRM-5473 (603)**  
**Date: NOVEMBER 27 , 2007**

Bidder				Engineer Est.		N. B. West		Kozeny Wagner		Essex Contracting		Gershenson Construction		R. V. Wagner		Pace Construction		L. Krupp Construction	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ROADWAY ITEMS																			
201-30.00	Clearing and Grubbing	Acre	0.8	8,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$19,178.35	\$15,342.68	\$7,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$14,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$15,517.00	\$12,413.60	\$6,300.00	\$5,040.00	\$20,650.00	\$16,520.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	LS	1	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$17,847.88	\$17,847.88	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,140.00	\$15,140.00	\$27,173.00	\$27,173.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$13,098.00	\$13,098.00
203-10.00	Class A Excavation	CY	2295	10.00	\$22,950.00	\$16.00	\$36,720.00	\$17.16	\$39,382.20	\$14.00	\$32,130.00	\$19.00	\$43,605.00	\$9.00	\$20,655.00	\$13.45	\$30,867.75	\$19.90	\$45,670.50
203-60.00	Compacting Embankment	CY	509	3.00	\$1,527.00	\$3.00	\$1,527.00	\$5.64	\$2,870.76	\$2.00	\$1,018.00	\$13.00	\$6,617.00	\$9.00	\$4,581.00	\$8.15	\$4,148.35	\$14.79	\$7,528.11
206-30.00	Class 3 Excavation	CY	858	15.00	\$12,870.00	\$1.00	\$858.00	\$10.00	\$8,580.00	\$9.00	\$7,722.00	\$8.00	\$6,864.00	\$30.00	\$25,740.00	\$26.00	\$22,308.00	\$19.17	\$16,447.86
206-45.00	Granular Backfill	CY	200	12.00	\$2,400.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$24.84	\$4,968.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$37.26	\$7,452.00
206-55.00	Temporary Shoring	LS	1	18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,571.00	\$12,571.00	\$22,753.90	\$22,753.90	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,370.00	\$12,370.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
206-99.07	Permeable Concrete Backfill	CY	85	125.00	\$10,625.00	\$135.00	\$11,475.00	\$149.77	\$12,730.45	\$200.00	\$17,000.00	\$79.00	\$6,715.00	\$119.00	\$10,115.00	\$77.50	\$6,587.50	\$125.36	\$10,655.60
207-10.00	Linear Grading Class 1	STA	1.5	7,500.00	\$11,250.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,553.20	\$5,329.80	\$1,100.00	\$1,650.00	\$660.00	\$990.00	\$880.00	\$1,320.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,646.00	\$3,969.00
304-05.01	Type 1 Aggregate for Base (4" Thick)	SY	3053	6.00	\$18,318.00	\$5.50	\$16,791.50	\$3.38	\$10,319.14	\$4.00	\$12,212.00	\$4.90	\$14,959.70	\$4.00	\$12,212.00	\$8.75	\$26,713.75	\$5.78	\$17,646.34
310-20.02	Crushed Stone (B)	TON	22	25.00	\$550.00	\$15.00	\$330.00	\$43.24	\$951.28	\$32.00	\$704.00	\$21.00	\$462.00	\$30.00	\$660.00	\$37.00	\$814.00	\$45.03	\$990.66
401-12.09	Bituminous Pavement Mix, PG64-22 (BP-1)	TON	353	65.00	\$22,945.00	\$75.85	\$26,775.05	\$53.47	\$18,874.91	\$56.00	\$19,768.00	\$57.80	\$20,403.40	\$53.00	\$18,709.00	\$61.00	\$21,533.00	\$74.95	\$26,457.35
401-30.00	Bituminous Pavement Mix, PG64-22 (Base)	TON	1222	65.00	\$79,430.00	\$65.00	\$79,430.00	\$51.57	\$63,018.54	\$56.00	\$68,432.00	\$66.40	\$81,140.80	\$51.00	\$62,322.00	\$61.00	\$74,542.00	\$74.95	\$91,588.90
407-10.05	Tack Coat	GALLON	160	10.00	\$1,600.00	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$4.76	\$761.60	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$6.68	\$1,068.80
604-40.12	Pipe Collar, Type B	EACH	2	250.00	\$500.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$501.91	\$1,003.82	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$263.00	\$526.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$213.00	\$426.00
606-23.00	Transition Section	EACH	4	500.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$422.66	\$1,690.64	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$411.00	\$1,644.00	\$420.00	\$1,680.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
606-24.00	Bridge Anchor Section (Thrie Beam)	EACH	4	1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,007.66	\$8,030.64	\$2,050.00	\$8,200.00	\$1,952.00	\$7,808.00	\$1,995.00	\$7,980.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00
606-30.15	Type A Crashworthy Terminal	EACH	4	2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,218.99	\$8,875.96	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,158.00	\$8,632.00	\$2,205.00	\$8,820.00	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00
608-50.08	Paved Approach	SY	361.5	60.00	\$21,690.00	\$52.00	\$18,798.00	\$44.17	\$15,967.46	\$42.00	\$15,183.00	\$36.00	\$13,014.00	\$51.00	\$18,436.50	\$69.00	\$24,943.50	\$65.46	\$23,663.79
609-10.42	Concrete Gutter Type B	LF	10	35.00	\$350.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$58.12	\$581.20	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$43.00	\$430.00	\$32.00	\$320.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$38.04	\$380.40
609-10.52	Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	1027	28.00	\$28,756.00	\$22.00	\$22,594.00	\$23.25	\$23,877.75	\$20.00	\$20,540.00	\$22.50	\$23,107.50	\$24.00	\$24,648.00	\$34.00	\$34,918.00	\$23.05	\$23,672.35
611-30.20	Furnishing Type 2 Rock Blanket	CY	240	20.00	\$4,800.00	\$38.00	\$9,120.00	\$28.53	\$6,847.20	\$25.00	\$6,000.00	\$26.50	\$6,360.00	\$31.00	\$7,440.00	\$30.50	\$7,320.00	\$19.33	\$4,639.20
611-30.40	Placing Type 2 Rock Blanket	CY	240	21.00	\$5,040.00	\$14.00	\$3,360.00	\$26.97	\$6,472.80	\$16.00	\$3,840.00	\$18.50	\$4,440.00	\$22.00	\$5,280.00	\$24.50	\$5,880.00	\$19.33	\$4,639.20
614-10.23	Grate & Bearing Plate (5'x2')	EACH	6	500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$6,900.00	\$952.05	\$5,712.30	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,360.00	\$8,160.00	\$1,150.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,325.00	\$7,950.00	\$996.00	\$5,976.00
614-30.13	Manhole Frame & Cover, Type 3	EACH	2	300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$195.48	\$390.96	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$205.00	\$410.00	\$205.00	\$410.00	\$355.00	\$710.00	\$161.00	\$322.00
616-10.05	Construction Signs	SF	359	12.00	\$4,308.00	\$3.00	\$1,077.00	\$7.93	\$2,846.87	\$10.00	\$3,590.00	\$8.75	\$3,141.25	\$9.00	\$3,231.00	\$8.50	\$3,051.50	\$7.50	\$2,692.50
616-10.20	Channelizer (Drum Like)	EACH	40	60.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$23.25	\$930.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.60	\$824.00	\$21.00	\$840.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$22.00	\$880.00
606-10.30	Type III Moveable Barricade	EACH	3	500.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$195.48	\$586.44	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$180.00	\$540.00	\$184.00	\$552.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$185.00	\$555.00
616-10.96	Changeable Message Sign, Contractor Furnished & Retained	EACH	2	8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,113.32	\$4,226.64	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,625.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
617-36.00	Temporary Concrete Traffic Barrier, Type F, Contractor Furnished & Retained	LF	434	25.00	\$10,850.00	\$25.00	\$10,850.00	\$24.84	\$10,780.56	\$70.00	\$30,380.00	\$33.50	\$14,539.00	\$68.00	\$29,512.00	\$65.00	\$28,210.00	\$18.60	\$8,072.40
617-40.00	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Height Transition	EACH	4	900.00	\$3,600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$245.71	\$982.84	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$970.00	\$3,880.00	\$1,260.00	\$5,040.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$837.00	\$3,348.00
618-10.00	Mobilization	LS	1	78,407.00	\$78,407.00	\$30,396.00	\$30,396.00	\$38,622.52	\$38,622.52	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$72,809.00	\$72,809.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$36,088.00	\$36,088.00
619-10.00	Pavement Edge Treatment	LF	700	5.00	\$3,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$4.23	\$2,961.00	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$2.95	\$2,065.00	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$7.00	\$4,900.00	\$1.00	\$700.00
620-20.53	Preformed Removable Marking Tape 24" White	LF	25	25.00	\$625.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.57	\$264.25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.30	\$257.50	\$21.00	\$525.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
620-59.01	H. B. Acrylic Waterborne Pav't Paint 4" Yellow	LF	1750.0	1.00	\$1,750.00	\$1.00	\$1,750.00	\$0.85	\$1,487.50	\$1.00	\$1,750.00	\$0.82	\$1,435.00	\$1.00	\$1,750.00	\$0.80	\$1,400.00	\$0.80	\$1,400.00
620-70.00	Pavement Marking Removal (Tape)	LF	25	2.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.57	\$264.25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.30	\$257.50	\$11.00	\$275.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
620-80.64	Temporary Raised Pavement Marking, Type 1	EACH	50	4.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$10.57	\$528.50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$10.30	\$515.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$0.80	\$40.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
624-01.03	Permanent Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	350	2.50	\$875.00	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$10.57	\$3,699.50	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$1.30	\$455.00	\$4.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.75	\$962.50	\$2.64	\$924.00
627-40.00	Contractor Furnished Surveying & Staking	LS	1	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,396.61	\$7,396.61	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$7,875.00	\$7,875.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,980.00	\$2,980.00